Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19038

Date sent

15/05/2018

Subject

GIDS (Gender Identity Development Service) Referrals 2017-18

Details of enquiry

You previously provided a Freedom of Information response [Ref FOI 17-18042 GIDS], which I have attached as part of this request.

It provided a total of three tables; the first showed the total number of referrals for children aged 17 and under, the second broke this number down by age band and the third broke the figures down by how the child was identified at birth.

Please could you provide me with similar data for the 2017/18 financial year.

Response Sent

1. **Total** number of referrals to the Gender Identity Development Service (GIDS) received in 2017/18 = 2519

2. Broken down by Age at Referral:

Age	2017/2018
3	0
4	2
5	13
6	30
7	29
8	45
9	38
10	39
11	52
12	81
13	191
14	347
15	492
16	581
17	416
18+ (Rejected)	163



3. Broken down by Gender Assigned at Birth:

	2017/2018
Male	713
Female	1806
Children of Transsexual Parent	0